Altered Capital clause due to sub-division of equity shares wide Ordinary resolution passed at Extra- 
Ordinary General Meeting dated 13th February 2025. 
5. Note: Altered Capital Clause due to Increase in Authorized Capital from Rs. 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore 
Only) Divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 24,00,00,000 (Twenty-Four 
Crores only) Divided into 2,40,00,000 (Two Crore Forty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. wide Ordinary 
Resolutions Passed at Extra Ordinary General Meeting Dated February 26, 2025. 
6. Note: "Alteration of the main objects of the company by the removal of non-active objects, as mentioned in 
sub-clause I of Clause III (A) of the Memorandum of Association, in accordance with the Special Resolution

[...]

developers, builders and dealers of flats, buildings and other superstructures. 

IV. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if 
any, on the shares held by them. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the company is Rs. 24,00,00,000/- ( Rupees Twenty Four 
Crores Only) divided into 2,40,00,000 (Two Crores Forty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/-
(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

1. Note: Altered Capital Clause due to Increase in Authorised Capital wide Ordinary Resolutions passed at 
Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated 2nd February 2015. 
2. Note: Altered Name Clause due to change in Name & Alteration of Main clause wide Special Resolutions passed

[...]

Ordinary General Meeting dated 13th February 2025. 
5. Note: Altered Capital Clause due to Increase in Authorized Capital from Rs. 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore 
Only) Divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 24,00,00,000 (Twenty-Four 
Crores only) Divided into 2,40,00,000 (Two Crore Forty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. wide Ordinary 
Resolutions Passed at Extra Ordinary General Meeting Dated February 26, 2025. 
6. Note: "Alteration of the main objects of the company by the removal of non-active objects, as mentioned in 
sub-clause I of Clause III (A) of the Memorandum of Association, in accordance with the Special Resolution